Borrowings 12,650,016 67,074,240 102,592,602 163,617,391 615,984,113 40,572,245 9,306,636 1,011,797,243 8.65%
 Subordinated debts - 4,030,822 2,457,551 - 59,023,863 19,593,721 - 85,105,957 9.51%
 Other liabilities - - - - - - 60,573,295 60,573,295 N/A
  148,286,923 195,395,447 265,866,620 481,853,522 887,934,012 60,165,966 69,879,931 2,109,382,421

 Interest sensitivity gap  19,365,278  (53,346,527) (57,940,515) (151,822,012) 273,616,107  (43,498,641) 198,903,580  185,277,270

 (US$ equivalents - Note 5) 4,588,782 (13,394,331) 68,473,267 15,420,475 (65,592,203) (11,987,548) 72,959,589 70,468,031

LOLC (Cambodia) Plc.

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 December 2019

69

33. Financial risk management (continued)

C. Market risk (continued)

(i). Interest rate risk (continued)

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

Increase
100 bp

Decrease
100 bp

Increase
100 bp

Decrease
 KHR’000 KHR’000 KHR’000 KHR’000
2019

Variable rate instruments (1,864,313) 1,864,313 (1,864,313) (1,864,313)

US$ – Note 5 (459,757) 459,757 (459,757) 459,757

2018

Variable rate instruments (1,205,400) 1,205,400 (1,205,400) 1,205,400

US$ – Note 5  (298,071)  298,071   (298,071)  298,071

(ii). Foreign currency exchange risk

Foreign currency exchange risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due
to changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily
with respect to the US$ and the Thai Baht.  Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial
transactions and recognised assets and liabilities.

Management monitors its foreign exchange risk against functional currencies through monitoring the
foreign exchange risk by using the absorbed risk of 20% of the net worth required by the NBC.  The